900460464 07/31/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Address Change
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900451029

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent		05/16/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent	
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800		
Internal Address: Attn: SLG Documents - Records Management		
City: Dallas		
State/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code: 75201		
Entity Type: Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4876037	ATMOSERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14868.015023 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Osborne SIGNATURE: //Karen Osborne//

DATE SIGNED: 07/31/2018

Total Attachments: 4

900460464

TRADEMARK REEL: 006416 FRAME: 0251 source=Notice of Address Change for 2016 TSA Reel 5815 Frame 0295#page1.tif source=Notice of Address Change for 2016 TSA Reel 5815 Frame 0295#page2.tif source=Notice of Address Change for 2016 TSA Reel 5815 Frame 0295#page3.tif source=Notice of Address Change for 2016 TSA Reel 5815 Frame 0295#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006416 FRAME: 0252

KING & SPALDING

King & Spalding LLP 1180 Peachtree Street N.E. Atlanta, GA 30309-3521 Tel: +1 404 572 4600 Fax: +1 404 572 5100 www.kslaw.com

Karen E. Osborne Senior Paralegal Direct Dial: +1 404 572 3493 Direct Fax: +1 404 572 5135 kosborne@kslaw.com

NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE

May 16, 2018

Notice of address change of Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent ("Assignee") in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 13, 2016, by Atmosera, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") in favor of Assignee, recorded on June 15, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5815/0295 with respect to the grant of security interest in the Trademark Collateral referred to in Schedule I attached hereto.

Former Address:

Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent 6011 Connection Drive Irving, Texas 75039

To its New and Current Address:

Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent Attn: SLG Documents – Records Management 2001 Ross Avenue Suite 2800 Dallas, Texas 75201

Sincerely,

Karen É. Osborne Senior Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 006416 FRAME: 0253

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ATMOSERA	Atmosera, Inc.	4876037	12/22/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006416 FRAME: 0254



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

July 16, 2018

PTAS

KAREN OSBORNE, SENIOR PARALEGAL 1180 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. KING & SPALDING LLP ATLANTA, GA 30309



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

 Change of address-the conveying & receiving party's name should be the same.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, August 15, 2018, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900451029

Access Code: VXGM78V5DKJ7ODP

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

NICOLE LAWRENCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Address Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name:	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atmosera, Inc.		05/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800	
Internal Address:	Attn: SLG Documents - Records Management	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4876037	ATMOSERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14868.015023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2018

Total Attachments: 2

RECORDED: 05/16/2018

source=Notice of Address Change - Goldman Sachs (5.16.18)#page1.tif source=Notice of Address Change - Goldman Sachs (5.16.18)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006416 FRAME: 0256